
 

Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan 

63-NIC Building, Blue Area, Islamabad 

(Support Services Division) 

(Administration Department)  

******* 

  
 

Subject: Purchase of  Layer-2 Gigabit 24 Port Switch 

       
The Commission intends to purchase subject switch with following specifications: 

 

S. No. Specifications Quantity 

1. 

• 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports  

01 

• 1 RU fixed configuration, multilayer switch  

• Enterprise-class intelligent services delivered to the network edge  

• Standard Multilayer Software Image (SMI) installed  

• 2 Combo ports with SFP slot (Fiber-Optic LC Connector) 

•  AC power Supply (220 V-240V) 

•  QoS/Voice Support and Port security 

 

Terms & Conditions 

 

 Interested bidder must be registered with sales tax department and having national 

tax number (NTN). 

 Price must be inclusive of all taxes applicable by Govt. of Pakistan. 

 Delivery time within one day of receiving of PO. 

 Quotation Validity shall be minimum 30 Days from quoted date. 

 Delivery of items will be at SECP Head Office, Islamabad. 

 Testing, installation & Commissioning of Switches shall be conducted at SECP 

Head Office in Islamabad. 

 Quantity required may increase. 

 Bid Submission Time by 1200 Hrs on May 08, 2015. 

 Evaluation Criteria to evaluate received quotations will be followed as under: 

o Technical Weightage 60%  

 

S. No. Detail of Evaluation Criteria Marks 

1 All ports Gigabit Support Must 

2 Software Defined Networking Must 

3 Network Security, Port Security Must 

4 Rack Mounting Kit Must 

5 1 RU fixed configuration Must 

6 AC power Supply (220 V-240V) Must 

7 QoS/Voice Support and Port security Must 

8 Warranty Period and Delivery Time 40 

9 Standard Multilayer Software Image (SMI) installed  10 

10 2 Combo ports with SFP slot (Fiber-Optic LC Connector) 10 

 

o Financial Weightage 40% 

 

 Warranty Period: Must be at least 01 years repair or replace warranty. 
 

 



Interested bidders may submit their quotations within the specified period at 

 

SECP, 63-NICL Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad 

    
 

With best regards.  

 

 

M. Ubaidullah Khalid 

Assistant Director (Admin) 


